Overview
In	past	few	years	the	use	of	power	electronics	equipment’s
like	drives,	SMPS,	UPS	etc	has	increased	tremendously.
These	devices	distort	the	pure	sinusoidal	waveform	of	power
supply.	These	distortions	can	be	called	as	harmonics.	When
a	capacitor	is	used	for	power	factor	correction,	it	might
create	a	resonating	circuit	with	the	feeding	transformer.	The
resonance	frequency	is	generally	from	250Hz	to	500Hz,	that

Technical Specifications
19
Ordering Information
Detuned reactor
Bank Size Type Detuning Factor Voltage Material
5kVAr 4KA1220-1AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
10kVAr 4KA1220-3AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
12.5kVAr 4KA1220-4AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
15kVAr 4KA1220-5AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
20kVAr 4KA1220-6AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
25kVAr 4KA1220-7AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
50kVAr 4KA1220-2BA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
75kVAr 4KA1220-3BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
100kVAr 4KA1220-4BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
5kVAr 4KA1220-1AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
10kVAr 4KA1220-3AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
12.5kVAr 4KA1220-4AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
15kVAr 4KA1220-5AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
20kVAr 4KA1220-6AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
25kVAr 4KA1220-7AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
50kVAr 4KA1220-2BB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
75kVAr 4KA1220-3BB03-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
100kVAr 4KA1220-4BB03-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
5kVAr 4KA1220-1AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
10kVAr 4KA1220-3AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
12.5kVAr 4KA1220-4AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
15kVAr 4KA1220-5AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
20kVAr 4KA1220-6AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
25kVAr 4KA1220-7AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
50kVAr 4KA1220-2BC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
75kVAr 4KA1220-3BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
100kVAr 4KA1220-4BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
5kVAr 4KA1420-1AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
10kVAr 4KA1420-3AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
12.5kVAr 4KA1420-4AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
15kVAr 4KA1420-5AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
20kVAr 4KA1420-6AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
25kVAr 4KA1420-7AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
50kVAr 4KA1420-2BA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
75kVAr 4KA1420-3BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
100kVAr 4KA1420-4BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
5kVAr 4KA1420-1AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
10kVAr 4KA1420-3AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
12.5kVAr 4KA1420-4AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
15kVAr 4KA1420-5AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
20kVAr 4KA1420-6AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
25kVAr 4KA1420-7AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
50kVAr 4KA1420-2BB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
5kVAr 4KA1420-1AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
10kVAr 4KA1420-3AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
12.5kVAr 4KA1420-4AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
15kVAr 4KA1420-5AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
20kVAr 4KA1420-6AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
25kVAr 4KA1420-7AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
50kVAr 4KA1420-2BC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
75kVAr 4KA1420-3BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
100kVAr 4KA1420-4BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
20
Dimension drawing
7% Cu detuned reactor (all	dimensions	in	mm)
kVAr Type L H W I1 I2 n1 n2 b e d1 d2 A B Ø